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PHILIPPINE AEROSPACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Modernized PhilGeps Online Training for
Government Agencies

PhilGEPS Buyer Training

Philippine Air Transport Infrastructure: State,
Issues and Government Strategies
Initital Training for H145 Helicopter

MCW @]14: Strengthening and Recognizing
Government Gender Mainstreaming
Initiatives Towards Gender Equility and the
Empowerment of Women and Girls

Seminar on Government Transactions
(Procurement, PPE Guidelines and Cleansing
and Omnibus Rule on Leave)
Industrial Calibration (Principles and
Procedures on Pressurem Temperature and
Mass)

Gender and Development (GAD) Agenda
Formulation
Safety Management System (SMS)

Suspected Unapproved Parts (SUP)

Human Factors in Aviation Safety
Management
Recurrency Training in Cessna, Piper,
Beechcraft and BN-Islander

SUMMARY OF TRAINING ATTENDED
For the year 2023

Online Learning Philippine Government through Google Meet
Electronic Procurement
Systems
Seminar e-Blackboards Learning EBSLI Training Center
and Solutions Inc Kapitolyo Pasig City
Online Learning Philippine Institute for through Zoom

Development Studies

Training INAEC Aviation INAEC Hangar Bldg 12

Corporation GAA Domestic Road, Pasay
City
Seminar Philippine Commission on  Samsung Hall, SM Aura
Women Premier, Taguig City
Seminar Philippine Institute of Hotel Ariana, Bauang La
Certified Public Union
Accountants
Online Learning Metals Industry Research through Zoom

and Development Center

Seminar Meriam Buergo
Pansol Laguna
Seminar Elmer T. Eclarinal PADC Training Room,
Hangar 3
Seminar Elmer T. Eclarinal PADC Training Room,
Hangar 3
Seminar Elmer T. Eclarinal PADC Training Room,
Hangar 3
Seminar Engr. Ronald S. Cayaban PADC Training Room,

Hangar 3

February 8-10, 2023

February 15-16,
2023
13-Apr-23

May 9, 2023 - June
30, 2023

14-Aug-23

October 19-20, 2023

October 12-13, 2023

Rosebelle Hot Spring Resort, November 22-24,

2023
19-Dec-23

21-Dec-23
22-Dec-23

November 28, 2023 -
December 18, 2023

No, of
Hours

16

160

16

16

24

120

No. of
Attendees
3

37
12
14
34

13



