## PHILIPPINE AEROSPACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SUMMARY OF TRAINING ATTENDED

For the year 2023

HR Order No.	Traing Tiltle	Program Type	Provider Name	Venue	Date	No, of Hours	No. of Attendees
7	Modernized PhilGeps Online Training for Government Agencies	Online Learning	Philippine Government Electronic Procurement Systems	through Google Meet	February 8-10, 2023	24	3
8	PhilGEPS Buyer Training	Seminar	e-Blackboards Learning and Solutions Inc	EBSLI Training Center Kapitolyo Pasig City	February 15-16, 2023	16	2
14	Philippine Air Transport Infrastructure: State, Issues and Government Strategies	Online Learning	Philippine Institute for Development Studies	through Zoom	13-Apr-23	2	2
17	Initital Training for H145 Helicopter	Training	INAEC Aviation Corporation	INAEC Hangar Bldg 12 GAA Domestic Road, Pasay City	May 9, 2023 - June 30, 2023	160	2
20	MCW @14: Strengthening and Recognizing Government Gender Mainstreaming Initiatives Towards Gender Equility and the Empowerment of Women and Girls	Seminar	Philippine Commission on Women	Samsung Hall, SM Aura Premier, Taguig City	14-Aug-23	8	1
25	Seminar on Government Transactions (Procurement, PPE Guidelines and Cleansing and Omnibus Rule on Leave)	Seminar	Philippine Institute of Certified Public Accountants	Hotel Ariana, Bauang La Union	October 19-20, 2023	16	8
26	Industrial Calibration (Principles and Procedures on Pressurem Temperature and Mass)	Online Learning	Metals Industry Research and Development Center	through Zoom	October 12-13, 2023	16	4
28	Gender and Development (GAD) Agenda Formulation	Seminar	Meriam Buergo	Rosebelle Hot Spring Resort, Pansol Laguna	November 22-24, 2023	24	37
29	Safety Management System (SMS)	Seminar	Elmer T. Eclarinal	PADC Training Room, Hangar 3	19-Dec-23	8	12
29	Suspected Unapproved Parts (SUP)	Seminar	Elmer T. Eclarinal	PADC Training Room, Hangar 3	21-Dec-23	8	14
29	Human Factors in Aviation Safety Management	Seminar	Elmer T. Eclarinal	PADC Training Room, Hangar 3	22-Dec-23	8	34
30	Recurrency Training in Cessna, Piper, Beechcraft and BN-Islander	Seminar	Engr. Ronald S. Cayaban	PADC Training Room, Hangar 3	November 28, 2023 - December 18, 2023	120	13